*   10A version is 8A UL approved, **  Value in () relates to the inductive current charge: cos γ = 0.65
Choosing FN 9280/90 product line brings you
the rapid availability of a standard filter
associated with the necessary safety
acceptances and a high attenuation
performance. For higher attenuation
performance the FN 9290 family with a dual
stage filter and identical panel cut-out can be

All FN 9280/FN 9290 are equipped with a dual fuse holder with a spare fuse holder.
Note: All FN 9280/FN 9280B/FN 9289/FN 9289B/FN 9290/FN 9290B/FN 9299/FN 9299B are stock types from our distribution partners.
Order Examples:
FN 9280B-6-100: Medical version of single stage, dual fuse EMC/EMI filter, flange set for vertical/horizontal/front/rear mounting, 6A, spring cage terminals,
from stock available.
FN 9298-6-06-30: Dual stage, dual fuse EMC/EMI filter, snap-in version, snappers for snap-in panel thickness range >2.5 to 3.5 mm, snapper on vertical
side, 6A, fast-on terminals, non-stock order type
IEC Inlet Filters > FN 9290
FN 9290 Series | Typical filter attenuation | Per CISPR 17; A = 50Ω/50Ω sym; B = 50Ω/50Ω asym
1A types 2A types
B
A
4 – 6A types 10A types
FN 9290B Series | Typical filter attenuation | Per CISPR 17; A = 50Ω/50Ω sym; B = 50Ω/50Ω asym
1A types 2A types
A
B
4 – 6A types 10A types
IEC Inlet Filters > FN 9290
Mechanical Data:
FN 9290-x-06 / FN 9290B-x-06 / FN 9280E-x-06 / FN 9280BE-x-06: FN 9290-x-100 / FN 9290B-x-100 / FN 9280E-x-100 / FN 9280BE-x-100:
Dimensions (mm)
________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
FN 9299-x-06 / FN 9299B-x-06 / FN 9289E-x-06 / FN 9889BE-x-06: FN 9299-x-100 / FN 9299B-x-100 / FN 9289E-x-100 / FN 9289BE-x-100:
Panel cutout: Panel cutout:
Dimensions (mm)
IEC Inlet Filters > FN 9290
Assembly Instructions:
Terminal -100
clamping range, solid wire / flex wire 0,20 mm² –1,5 mm², AWG24 –AWG16
operating force of slider max. 40N
recommended stripped length 8mm
Push the knob above the
terminal to insert the wire.
Removal of the combined switch / fuse holder unit
An additional fuse mark on the switch indicates the fuses holders behind
the switch. The red frame shows the outline of the removable unit.
With a simple tool like a Swiss Army knife or a screwdriver No 1 or smaller
the unit (1) can be removed from the filter. On the topside (2) behind the
switch there are two fuse holders for each live connection. On the bottom
side (3) is a clip to carry an additional spare fuse.
Your local partner: To find your local partner within Schaffner's global network, please go to www.schaffner.com
10
/20
13
 EN
Headquarters, global innovation
and development center
Schaffner Group
Nordstrasse 11
4542 Luterbach
Switzerland
T +41 32 681 66 26
F +41 32 681 66 30
To find your local partner within
Schaffner‘s global network, please go
to www.schaffner.com
© 2012 Schaffner Group
Specifications are subject to change
without notice. The latest version of the